Features
Aluminium alloy tube provides both smooth lines and high
corrosion resistance.
Self lubricated nose bush gives long life.
Versatile porting position available.
End cushioning at both ends reduces impact loads.
Available with magnetic piston and sensors.
Application examples

Component
parts(inclusion)
Order example of repair kits
14
19 2017
87 11 1013
6
518 122 14 23
3
8
16
21 15
26
24
25
15 22 9
Repair kits
(inclusion)
φ50
φ63
PS-MCKG-50
PS-MCKG-50-A
PS-MCKG-63
PS-MCKG-63-A
MCKG*
CLAMP CYLINDER
MCKGA — 50 — 100 M A — G—I— RDKP2
Order example
MODEL TUBE I.D.
50
63
CLEVIS WIDTH
A: 16.5 mm
B: 19.5 mm
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
M: Magnet
ACCESSORIES
Blank: without
I: I connector with pin
Y: Y connector with pin
SENSOR
SWITCH
Blank: without
RDKP: Sensor with installation set
RCA: Sensor with BGA**
SENSOR
NUMBER
1, 2, N...
A: A type
Flow
adjustable
Blank: Standard ○
○
○
○
○
○○
×
Adjustable
cushionAdjustable
type Head
cover
Head
cover
Rod
cover
Rod
cover
50, 75, 100
125, 150
STROKE
Features
Aluminium alloy tube provides both smooth lines and high
corrosion resistance.
Self lubricated nose bush gives long life.
Versatile porting position available.
End cushioning at both ends reduces impact loads.
Available with magnetic piston and sensors.
Application examples
Work pieces
Work pieces Work pieces
series
Specification
Medium
Operating pressure range
Proof pressure
Available speed range
Ambient temperature
Lubrication
Sensor switch
accessories
Model
Tube I.D. (mm)
Acting type
1.5 MPa

Component
parts(inclusion)
Order example of repair kits
14
19 2017
87 11 1013
6
518 122 14 23
3
8
16
21 15
26
24
25
15 22 9
Repair kits
(inclusion)
φ50
φ63
PS-MCKG-50
PS-MCKG-50-A
PS-MCKG-63
PS-MCKG-63-A
MCKG*
CLAMP CYLINDER
MCKGA — 50 — 100 M A — G—I— RDKP2
Order example
MODEL TUBE I.D.
50
63
CLEVIS WIDTH
A: 16.5 mm
B: 19.5 mm
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
M: Magnet
ACCESSORIES
Blank: without
I: I connector with pin
Y: Y connector with pin
SENSOR
SWITCH
Blank: without
RDKP: Sensor with installation set
RCA: Sensor with BGA**
SENSOR
NUMBER
1, 2, N...
A: A type
Flow
adjustable
Blank: Standard ○
○
○
○
○
○○
×
Adjustable
cushionAdjustable
type Head
cover
Head
cover
Rod
cover
Rod
cover
50, 75, 100
125, 150
STROKE
Accessories / Installation of sensor switch
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
No. Accessories Page
Accessories Y+PIN
Accessories I+PIN
Mounting rod assembly
Sensor switch RDKP+PMB-040
Sensor switch RCA+BGA**
Fitting PC (PISCO)
Speed controller JSC (PISCO)
2-21
2-21
2-20
5-11
5-2
8-5 (Vol.1)
8-18 (Vol.1)
36